Addl. Mission
Directoy, SBM(U}

» s L\
NOTE SHEET

Sub : Proposal for release of fund towards Operation & Maintenance
(0&M) for Movable Compactors. pre

¢

IP\

1.

Initially as per Order No. SUDA-217/2015/98 dated 18.01.2016, 186 no.
Movable Compactors (180 no. 14 cum capacity & 6 nos. 8 cum capacity)
were to be supplied by M/s. HYVA (India) Pvt. Ltd. to 123 nos. of ULBS.

. Subsequently 4 no. of Hill ULBs namely Darjeeling, Kalimpong, Kurseong

& Mirik declined to accept the 8 Cum Capacity 6 nos. Movable
Compactors on grounds of suitability for Hill Stations (vide letter no.
SUDA-161/2016/1389 dated 26.08.2016 & SUDA-161/2016/158%.
dated 16.09.2016).

. The above compactors belonging to Zone-IIl were re-distributed to 5

ULBs of Zone-1 namely Baranagar-02, North Dum Dum-01, South Dum
Dum-01, Dum Dum-01 & Baruipur-01 respectively vide Order
No.518/MA/C-10/1G-7/2014 dated 15.09.2016. These Compactors are
now under process for supply and commissioning.

. The balance 180 nos. 14 Cum Capacity Corﬁpactors are under O&M from

April/ May/ June etc. 2016 onwards in accordance with the date of
completion of trail run and commissioning at respective ULBs.

. As per payment terms the 0&M cost of Movable Compactors are to be

made by the respective Municipal Authority Quarterly during the period
of O&M for 3 years.

. It is proposed to release Q&M cost to 119 no. of ULBs divided ilr Zones
i

for 4 Quarters i.e. for 1 year as per enclosed break up i.e. Centy# Share,

Matching State Share & Additional State Share.

. The fund requirement for 1 year 0&M amounts to :

Zone-] =Rs. 5,35,66,200/- - For 100 nos. of Compactor
Zone-11 =Rs. 3,84,14,28%/- - For 54 nos. of Compactor

Zone-lll =Rs. 2,58,98.788/- - For 26 nos. of Compactor
Total =Rs.1 1,78,79,195/- * 180 nos. of Compactor

Submitted for kind perusal and necessary approval please.




/A b

.’j %

NOTE SHEET

A 2 reudud Movalsle.

W’fs 'T:.BNOEM ?'u-xutu: :
..l..“/’,a‘erk (et Prue & oo Pca«l-_ﬂr‘LS~
Corbriaclér  apfis Amcenifud aud Ralifeclony
O M fw ) grar.  Howewes, (ke Qo &t
Audowidfsd  Quanion, eud Pwmma,,@
q\)“‘“‘\;’"‘\‘x,m por G C. Ta AT
: 4 ch,_c.,.jLa:..& sz Qoo -E‘Jc{)‘b@‘g?m

; I|I LR was wow Gnaa s “I‘M_Dn?m—e.l ch&A-HD,

>\ f' (6BM) R ulevse o i u.:rg.:m,\géfr, &
|| VLB ey 0 Aelowend juwanused X! (e P eide)

| e WU Te e 5 eleen Pegpuads

| W\‘ﬁ Ggaiunt T\uz,‘_&s;n.& o cQslnf

| E’é" el it hﬁmmkfww
' b

f\raw{(g

e ﬁ_,;' 'jl‘z "’ff"})d‘ Z;?'/
VEIY

R i

(Qi{-f’l wid

Y|4



Additional Diyector &
Financial Adviser

e

F{b“ jﬂ%
o [

ot

P

o

- NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at NSP-01 and prepage .
As approved at prepage, to release the fund towards Operation
and Maintenance of Movable Compactors under Swachh Bharat
Mission in favour of 119 (One Hundred Nineteen) nos. of ULBs, a
Transfer Advice amounting to Rs.11,78,79,196/- (Rupees Eleven
Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand One Hundred
Ninety Six) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of
Additional Director & Financial Advisor, SUDA and Director,
SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake

Sec-II branch for electronic transfer of funds.

AL :
}/‘0;\47 T-rowvfbk fhole Waq 00 Joe AR T
2

al (14

Lé?.
ﬁ.‘-’

F:-
/ |I1

U/
/_‘||'

o

)
I L Llcadind }{' 55 L Aa;{;i::uap 7
pepeoni wd pecad oot fY O
pdse wipeler - ond A, 00 HO
Anars x X
rindne S
g 1t




— L'\-r._
NOTE SHEET -
SUDA

Sub: Proposal for approval and release of fund in respect of 6 nos 8 cum Movable
Compactors supplied in Baranagar(2 no’s), North Dum Dum(1no), South Dum

Dum(1no), Dum Dum(1 no), & Baruipur(1 no) Municipalities i.e. In Zone-|
Ref: HYV/EAST/17/11031701 Dt. 11.03.2017 of HYVA

M/S Hyva India Ltd have supplied 180 nos of 14 cum Movable Compactors and 6 nos 8 cum

Movable Compactors in all ULBs” within West Bengal.

Out of 180 nos of 14 cum Movable Compactors, fund has been released for 177 nos of 14
cum Movable Compactors and fund for remaining 3 nos of 14 cum Movable Compactors for

Siliguri Municipal Corporation is under process.

Now for 6 nos 8 cum Movable Compactors M/S Hyva India Ltd have supplied in Baranagar(2
no’s), North Dum Dum(1no), South Dum Dum(1 no), Dum Dum(1 no), & Baruipur(1 no)
Municipalities i.e. In Zone-| in place of Darjeeling(2 nos), Kalimpong(2 no's), Kurseong(1no),

& Mirik{1 no) i.e. In Zone-IIl.

HYVA have submitted the Commissioned report in prescribed format of 8 cum capacity
Compactors supplied in North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum, Baruipur and Baranagar

Municipalities and the reports are enclosed herewith.

Baranagar(2 no’s)/(From Darjeeling)

Unit Cost of 8 cum Movable Compactor is Rs.23, 95,621.00 in Zone-ll|

Cost of 2 nos 8 cum Movable Compactor is-Rs.23, 95,621.00 X2 nos= Rs. 47, 91,242.00
Central Share= Rs.47, 91,242.00 X 35%=Rs.16, 76,934.70

Matching State Share= Rs.16,76,934.70/3=Rs.5,58,978.23

Central Share +Matching State Share=Rs.22, 35,912.93

The Additional State Share= (Rs. 47, 91,242.00- Rs.22, 35,912.93) =Rs. 25, 55,329.07

The Total= Rs. 47, 91,242.00 is proposed to release to Baranagar Municipality.-{1)

North Dum Dum{1no)/ (From Kalimpong)

Unit Cost of 8 cum Movable Compactor is Rs.23, 95,621.00 in Zone-ill

Cost of 1 nos 8 cum Movable Compactor is Rs.23, 95,621.00 X1 nos= Rs. 23, 95,621.00
Central Share= Rs. 23, 95,621.00 X 35%=Rs.8, 38,467.35

Matching State Share= Rs.8,38,467.35/3=Rs.2,79,489.12

Central Share +Matching State Share=Rs.11,17,956.47

The Additional State Share= {Rs. 23, 95,621.00- Rs. 11,17,956.47) =Rs. 12, 77,664.53

The Total= Rs. 23, 95,621.00 is proposed to release to North Dum Dum Municipality.-{2)



g"—_‘\

L

5

ke
NOTE SHEET SUD -

South Dum Dum(1 no)/{From Kalimpong)

Unit Cost of 8 cum Movable Compactor is Rs.23, 95,621.00 in Zone-Ii

Cost of 1 nos 8 cum Movable Compactor is Rs.23, 95,621.00 X1 nos= Rs. 23, 95,621.00
Central Share= Rs. 23, 95,621.00 X 35%=Rs.8, 38,467.35

Matching State Share= Rs.8,38,467.35/3=Rs.2,79,489.12

Central Share +Matching State Share=Rs.11,17,956.47

The Additional State Share= (Rs. 23, 95,621.00- Rs. 11,17,956.47) =Rs. 12, 77,664.53
The Total= Rs. 23, 95,621.00 is proposed to release to South Dum Dum Municipality.-(3)
Baruipur(1 no)/{From Kalimpen, ﬂ(;xww‘ag! J

Unit Cost of 8 cum Movable Compactor is Rs.23, 95,621.00 in Zone-lil

Cost of 1 nos 8 cum Movable Compactor is Rs.23, 95,621.00 X1 nos= Rs. 23, 95,621.00
Central Share= Rs. 23, 95,621.00 X 35%=Rs.8, 38,467.35

Ma.tching State Share_z Rs.8,38,467.35/3=Rs.2,79,489.12

Central Share +Matching State Share=Rs.11,17,956.47

The Additional State Share= (Rs. 23, 95,621.00- Rs. 11,17,956.47) =Rs. 12, 77,664.53

The Total= Rs. 23, 95,621.00 is proposed to release to South Dum Dum Municipality.-(4)

Total Fund required to be released=(1}+{2)+(3)=

Rs. 47,91,242.00---Baranagar Municipality(From Darjeeling)

Rs. 23,95,621.00---North Dum Dum Municipality(From Kalimpong)

Rs. 23,95,621.00---South Dum Dum Municipality{From Kalimpong)
3 ]

Rs. 23,95,621.00---Baruipur Municipality(From KalimpG#gy

Total =Rs. 1,19, 78,105.00 may be released.

It is mentioned here that initially the fund of Central Share(20%) and matching' State
Share have been released to Kalimpong Municipality and Kurseong Municipality of
Rs.12,77,664.00 out of Rs. 47,91,242.00 and Rs. 6,38,832.00 out of Rs. 23,95,621.00
respectively. Therefore Rs.12,77,664.00 and Rs. 6,38,832.00 should be refuncfﬂb(y the
Kalimpong Municipality and Kurseong Municipality to SUDA and it is under process

vide file no:-SUDA-161/2016. of NSP-7.

This is placed for your perusal please.



_ & -
i i Z -®
SUDA

Mt’-')lu‘-ﬂkl\'\ a5 T~ g ’

Aufmf-h \P—% #\A f %

Ko ARG oy (owrslin




r__w____ ——— T L L L b BT, L g 7

' NOTE SHEET SUD

As per notes and orders at NSP-04, 05 and prepage
As approved by the Hon’ble MLI.C., U.D. & M.A. Department

at prepage, to release the fund in respect of Swachh Bharat Mission
(SBM) in favour of Baranagar, North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum
and Baruipur Municipality, a transfer advice amounting to
Rs.1,19,78,105/- (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lakh Seventy Eight
Thousand One Hundred Five) only is prepared and placed herewith
for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Director, SUDA please
for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-1I

'Fi“a“ié Officer I pranch for electronic transfer of fund.

Director

/"

, '
Mg.@,— Ve

' 7?7 F”’*
Lhttmele  JAr crarcd W”’fﬂfﬁcmc;";/r o
‘of*'{v"" ff’ dprofwe - A L S

A 5 prgot

Mmrw- ”
;u.ﬁj.jﬂ,ff- <




(){

Idifferent ULBs.

oy - PO
NOTE SHEET

Kurseong{1no}), & Mirik{1 no) i.e. In Zone-IIl.

as they are originally supplied in Zone-l instead of Zone-lIl.

As per letter no SUDA/161/2016/2950(5) Dt. 17.03.2017, the three years O&M cost of 6no’s

ls per Acceptance Cum Work Order No:- SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt.18.01.2016 the HYVA had suppiied

180 no’s Movable Garbage Compactor of 14 cum, 6no’s Movable Garbage Compactor of 8 cum to

As per memo no:-SUDA-161/2016/1589 Dt. 16.09.2016, 6 nos 8 cum capacity Movable Compactors
were redistributed to Baranagar(2 nos), North Dum Dum(1no), South Dum Dum(1 no}, Dum Dum(1

no), & Baruipur{1 no) Municipalities i.e. In Zone-| in place of Darjeeling(2 nos}, Kalimpong(2 nos},

Movable Garbage Compactor of 8 cum capacity fixed in Rs.16,06,986.00 in place of Rs.29,30,498.00

The O&M cost for 1* one year of 180 no’s Movable Garbage Compactor of 14 cum capacity

Baranagar:-
North Dum Dum:- 1no@ Rs.16,06,986.00/3= Rs.5,35,662.00
South Dum Dum:- 1no@ Rs.16,06,986.00/3= Rs.5,35,662.00

proposed to be released to the following Municipalities.

have been released on 27.12.2016 vide no:- SUDA-161/2016/22§4{119)

2nos@ Rs.16,06,986.00/3= Rs.10, 71,324.00

.

Now, the O&M cost of 1% one year for remaining 6 nos of 8 cum capacity Movable Compactors are

Dum Dum:- 1no@ Rs.16,06,986.00/3= Rs.5,35,662.00 “’;
Baruipur:- 1no@ Rs.16,06,986.00/3= Rs.5,35,662.00
Total= Rs.32, 13,972.00
Fund Sharing:-
ULB. Central Share State Share Additional State Share
Baranagar:- Rs 3,74,963.00 Rs1,24,988.00 Rs 5,71,373.00
North Dum Dum:- Rs 1,87,482.00 Rs 62,494.00 Rs 2,85,686.00
South Dum Dum:- Rs 1,87,482.00 Rs 62,494.00 Rs 2,85,686.00
Dum Dum:- Rs 1,87,482.00 Rs 62,494.00 Rs 2,85,686.00
Baruipur:- Rs 1,87,482.00 Rs 62,494.00 Rs 2,85,686.00
Total:- Rs.11,24,891.00 Rs.3,74,96:.00 Rs.17,14,117.00
The amount of Rs.32, 13,972.00 for O&M cost of 17 one year for remaining 6 nos of 8 cum capacity
Movable Compactors are proposed to be released to the above Municipalities.- |
Submitted for kind perusal and approval please. .
oVt
Wty el —HuJ— Emes £ Cum Sopr Mo o
e omhianed L) 4o 'BMoMA—T/‘" NeFhn B Bo—
ComrpntheeS L35 fve: ot liHas amd B
Gt b P;:‘éw T
o>
H"“'"’M& 0%‘*’? 5 ook 2% M (o=t o=
oo SN TR ya b s ULES
% 2%, i 3 o’ ‘} j
[a) 'P'l*'-') —Fw - "f( °" A 2<4-r



__ﬁ~__

NOTE SHEET .
Nobo prppeny el b %wm
O(Z( M_ clq?,(,, “Fa § eum. CO’W’FQ—OAMG’L/M
Y o pleare L A frewa b fRe ULg 0
o0 Akl XS ol e

\%ﬁ
—D“‘L. e
La@"

@ﬁm/[ j st

be

17

wi




Finance[;)fficer

Additional Director
& Financial Advisor

i

Ay P
NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at NSP-08 and prepage
As approved by the Hon’ble M.I.C., U.D. & M.A. Departmem
at prepage, to release the fund in respect of Operation & Maintenance

of Movable Compactors under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in

ffavour of Baranagar, North Dum Dum, South Dum Dum, Dum Dum
and Baruipur Municipality, a transfer advice amounting to

$.32,13,972/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Thifteen Thousand Nine
Eundred Seventy Two) only is prepared and placed herewith for

signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Additional Director &
Financial Adviser, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis

Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II branch for electronic transfer of fund.

o e
" ;
2} er

d e
e %4 ;{!M;f Jrpmependuom } /gm bor bpor PR ﬂz 1
. ; b
AMW«'FAJZM ﬁd‘zﬁa{wﬂ f/ flﬂmfp ’f/v’('(’f, ;/z
Lo -

Mmm-

WMMW




?‘
GJ.

P.ME

W‘ﬂd)

it

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub:- Refund of one year O&M cost of 14cum capacity Movable Compactor.
As per Work Order No:- SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt. 18.01.2016, HYVA have
supplied 1 no( out of 186 no) 14 cum capacity Movable Compactor to Pujali
Municipality. The required fund for supply and O&M for one year have
already been released to Pujali Municipality. Among them HYVA have got
payment for supply purpose from Pujali Municipality. Mean time vides order
no:-SUDA-139/2016/1866 Dt. 20.10.2016, the above Compactor has been
shifted to Maheshtala Municipality. Therefore a proposal is placed for refund
of O&M cost amounting Rs.5, 35,662.00 from Pujali Municipality to SUDA

and then released the same to the Maheshtala Municipality.

A draft letter is attached herewith and if the proposal approved then may be

issued to the Pujali Municipality.

This proposal is placed for your perusal please.
C»
Zaes Wt

« S [}
Mg Wind)y cogcal ot Hv  Cor¥
M7 7 o
i I A’f-—-ﬁ"tg“}" MMMA . _quwJ

I}
o i prepcd fro vetar iy e, 0 o
Pt Y B
S P 0 D 1 % TV
| &

ab| et/

|5\

Fpels

N -

on P

e



S \fL._-

NOTE SHEET

Sub: Proposal for approval and release of fund in respect of supply of 1no 8 cum Movable

Compactor supplied in Dum Dum{1no) Municipality i.e. In Zone-I
Ref: HYV/EAST/17/11031701 Dt. 11.03.2017 of HYVA

Out of 180 nos of 14 cum Movable Compactors, fund has been released for 180 nos of 14

cum Movable Compactors.

Now for 6 nos 8 cum Movable Compactors M/S Hyva India Ltd have supplied in Baranagar(2
no’s), North Dum Dum(1no), South Dum Dum{1 no}), Dum Dum({1 no), & Baruipur{1 no)
Municipalities i.e. in Zone-| in place of Darjeeling(2 nos), Kalimpong(2 no’s), Kurseong{1no),

& Mirik(1 no) i.e. In Zone-lIl.

Qut of 6 nos 8 cum Movable Compactors, the fund for supply of 5 nos 8 cum Movable

Compactors has been released earlier.

Now the HYVA have submitted the Commissioned report in prescribed format of 8 cum
capacity Compactors supplied in Dum Dum Municipalities and the reports are enclosed

herewith.

Dum Dum{1no)/ (From Mirik)

T

Cost of 1 nos 8 cum Movable Compactor is Rs.23, 95,621.00 X1 nos= Rs. 23, 95,621.00

Unit Cost of 8 cum Movable Compactor is Rs.23, 95,621.00 in Zone-Il|

Central Share= Rs. 23, 95,621.00 X 35%=Rs.8, 38,467.35

Matching State Share= Rs.8,38,467.35/3=Rs.2,79,489.12

Central Share +Matching State Share=Rs.11, 17,956.47

The Additional State Share= (Rs. 23, 95,621.00- Rs. 11, 17,956.47) =Rs. 12, 77,664.53
The Total= Rs. 23, 95,621.00 is propose to rélease to Dum Dum Municipality

This is placed for your perusal please

e

i HYVA Jinwwfb Comne MoBoLRy Compahri b

Nmﬂwcﬁ*gk’Z 01543,’/1—##-)——&).\’\'\50’%
,—fw ww{u ’bw o H/J#"f’/’* e

‘M""' Lﬂ ¢ R‘a@ww»—x

Q7Y Ao e o)

rteped
oot

4



"~ NOTE SHEET

s

P/\,(Pmdk F"'\ el flancd  fa -
> fophhy of Bewm Comprcha b Dum Do
Mumldpbéjy qn'\] be ,&Wo wed :
S %
P > : o g [L}xoiy
.‘g .‘7 H : >( MV\L W l:,c Cn\/o")ﬁM,.
U.0.No.SUDA:. 2 .‘E.‘.J i
Dated..03=Sh: V).
| P 2022, Sot. ot

Wi

/

};4;\
"V}\

CCh

]

.

\C

oV

.y

AUNICIPAL Al'Y

0, HO.-M

%LD/

Whtmvemp Y e e S ON ‘Ova

THATHIRIAE

'0%]«; . go/z;/

%

| %

7



 § NOTE SHEET m
Nl

As per notes and orders at NSP-12 and prepage

As épproved at prepage, to release the fund for movable
compactor under Swachh Bharat Mission in favour of Dum Dum
Municipality as detailed at NSP-12, a Transfer Adv.i'ce amounting to
Rs.23,95,621/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Five Thousand
Six Hundred Twenty One) only is prepared and placed herewith for

S

signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Additional Director &
Financial Adviser, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis

L Bank of India, Salt Lake, Sec-lI branch for electronic transfer of

- |funds. x
Finance/éfﬁceri ™
' e
Additional Dj%cctor 3 \&

& Financial Advisor . CW)) ‘ Y
gl 7 gf@

| Koy

]

riig o ke B i i i

. eresnd " \
Tie foi - eI f,wfﬂj"l Lot " Su0h

Pagod Aot f"” Lfoe
proe0p-

b b Al A

Je.0€ 207

G :
| WW@Q. Vb/:




NOTE SHEET
\'D

Sub. ; Proposal for release for fund towards 2" Year Operation &
Maintenance (O&M) for movable compactors

1. Initially as per work order nos. SUDA-217/2015/98 dated 18.01.2016, 186 nos.
movable compactors (180 nos. 14CUM & 6 nos. 8 CUM capacity) have been
supplied by M/S. HYVA (India) Pvt. Ltd. to 120 nos. ULBs.

2. Subsequently 4 nos. hill ULBs namely Darjeeling, Kalimpong, Kurshiong & Mirik
declined to accept the 8 CUM capacity 6 nos. movable compactors on grounds of
suitability for hill stations (vide letter no. SUDA-161/2016/1389 dated
29.08.2016 and SUDA-161/2016/1589 dated 16.09.2016

3.  The above compactors belonging to zone-III were redistributed to 5 ULBs of zone-
I namely Baranagar-02, North Dum Dum-01, South Dum Dum-01, Dum Dum-01
and Baruipur-01 respectively vide order no.518/MA/C-10/1G-7/2014 dated
15.09.2016

4.  Further the compactor supplied in Pujali Municipality initially shifted to
Maheshtala Municipality

5. The I* year O&M period of 186 nos. compactors have almost completed and the
fund for 1* year o & M period has also been released.

6. As per payment terms the O&M of movable compactors are to be made by the
respective municipal authority quarterly during the period of O&M for 3 years.

7. Now HYVA will be placed invoice for2nd year O & M of movable compactor and
they requested to telease the fund for2nd year O & M vide letter no:-
HYVA/East/286 Dt.03.07.2017 is attached herewith.

As 1 year O&M i.e. 4 quariers have already completed therefore it is proposed to
releaseg 1% gtr of 2™ year O&M cost for 118 nos. of ULBs divided in 3 zones as
per enclosed sheet marked as Flap-A. ~.. ~unting to Rs.3,02,73,295.00

‘
R

~

Submitted for kind perusal and approval please.

A

(}Jm breposek o) ‘.:«\;x’ﬂfﬂa | Cntoa

skwn ammd 8 % 323,295 F- | L
R Wat ﬂ LT Sheey’ S Sginey i)

S
alv) /‘0.'?ﬁ

i sl S) ')?"b i 70 Hmr«b‘& aJﬂ‘A‘l"D




NOTE SHEET :
\b SUDA

W“W/




Finance/Ofﬁcer

Additional Ipirector
& Financial lAdvisor

8

==

NOTE SHEET \8 m

As per notes and orders at prepage

As approved at prepage, to release the fund towards operation

; maintenance of movable compactors during first quarter of second

year in favour of 118 nos. of ULBs, a Transfer Advice amountihg to -

s.3,02,73,295/- (Rupees Three Crore Two Lakh Seventy Three
‘housand Two Hundred Ninety Five) only is prepared and placed
erewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Additional
Director & Financial Adviser, SUDA please for onward transmission
b Axis Bank of India, Salt Lake, Sec-II branch for electronic transfer
f funds.

S
.l :
WW&&:W

/ﬂﬂ.ﬂ’ﬂﬂ«ﬂdum M7 bo ﬂ;mﬁ

(e N

w

%“W&Mﬁ . \‘)/




..—1C?L--

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Proposal for release for fund towards 1* year and 1* qtr of 2" Year Operation &
Maintenance (O&M) cost for additional movable compactors of Maheshtala Municipality
instead of Pujali Municipality.

Initially as per work order nos. SUDA-217/2015/98 dated 18.01.2016, 186 nos. movable
compactors (180 nos. 14CUM & 6 nos. 8 CUM capacity) have been supplied by M/S.
HYVA (India) Pvt. Ltd. to 120 nos. ULBs.

As per payment terms the O&M of movable compactors are to be made by the respective
municipal authority quarterly during the period of O&M for 3 vears.

Further the compactor initially supplied in Pujali Municipality, shifted to Maheshtala
Municipality but the fund of 1% four qtr of O & M cost has been released to Pujali
Municipality and a letter has been issued to the Chairperson of Pujali Municipality vide no:-
SUDA-302/2016/447 Dt.01.06.2017 and requested for returned back the fund to SUDA but
till date the Pujali Municipality does not refund the same. Under these mrcumstances in the
mean time it is proposed to release O & M cost to Maheshtala Municipality for 1¥ four qtr of
1* year and 1% qgtr of 2™ year i.e. total five qtrs for additional Movable Compactor of
Maheshtala Municipality which is received from Pujali Municipality.

As the 1* year O&M i.e. 4 quarters have already completed, therefore, O&M cost for 1st
four qtr of 1st year and 1st qtr of 2nd year =

=Rs.5,35,662.00 +Rs.1,33,916.00=Rs. 6.69,578.00 may be released to Maheshtala
Municipality.

Submitted for kind perusal and approval please.

Wf"””””* 74“@?” W‘%wf%“

pelty

gl %’«W\w

\’5\9\&-

May br Con




Finance fgfficer

Additional Director
& Finantcial Adviser

\

gt O W, T

NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at prepage

As approved at prepage, to release the fund towards Swachh
Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of Maheshtala Municipality, a
transfer advice amounting to Rs.6,69,578/- (Rupees Six Lakh Sixty
Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Eight) only is prepared and
placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and
Additional Director & Financial Advisor, SUDA please for onward
transmission to ICICI Bank Ltd.,- Salt Lake Sec-II branch for

electronic transfer of funds.
e

Bl o ' %{,;\j“ip

i 7

P mewadom LY. b ,{If .

WW 17
AL




OMEOM.

-

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub. : Proposal for release for fund towards 2", 3 and 4™ Qtr of 2™ Year Operation &
Maintenance (O&M) for Movable Compactors

1. Initially as per work order nos. SUDA-217/2015/98 dated 18.01.2016, 186 nos.
movable compactors (180 nos. 14CUM & 6 nos. 8 CUM capacity) have been
supplied by M/S. HYVA (India) Pvt. Ltd. to 120 nos. ULBs.

2. Subsequently 4 nos. hill ULBs namely Darjeeling, Kalimpong, Kurshiong & Mirik
declined to accept the 8 CUM capacity 6 nos. movable compactors on grounds of
suitability for hill stations (vide letter no. SUDA-161/2016/1389 dated
29.08.2016 and SUDA-161/2016/1589 dated 16.09.2016)

3.  The above compactors belonging to zone-III were redistributed to 5 ULBs of zone-
I namely Baranagar-02, North Dum Dum-01, South Dum Dum-01, Dum Dum-01
and Baruipur-01 respectively vide order no.518/MA/C-10/1G-7/2014 dated
15.09.2016

4.  Further the compactor supplied in Pujali Municipality initially, shifted to
Maheshtala Municipality '

5. The 2nd year O&M period of 186 nos. compactors have completed and the fund
for 1% year and 1% Qtr of 2" year of O & M period has also been released.

6.  Further the compactor supplied in Jhalda Municipality initially, shifted to Purulia
Municipality.

7.  As per payment terms the O&M of movable compactors are to be made by the
respective municipal authority quarterly during the period of O&M for 3 years.

8. Now HYVA will be placed the invoice to the ULBs’ for 2% , 3 and 4™ Qtr of 2nd
year O & M of movable compactor and they requested to release the fund for e
3% and 4" Qtr of 2nd year O & M vide letter no:- HYVA/East/397 Dt.21.05.2018-
is attached herewith.

9. | As the 2" year O&M ie. 4 quarters have already completed therefore it is
proposed to released 2" , 3" and 4™ Qtr of 2™ year O&M cost for 118 nos. of

A ULBs divided in 3 zones as per enclosed sheet marked as Flap-A. Amounting to
Rs.8,96,45.402.00

Submitted for kind perusal and approval please.
=
P'Pms }’ﬁ’k 7[;(
| e V7
"F"’l 2" A) 3 9

&\H’N"D‘ ‘.\Q"

eanes '4?0-8%4%”} i
(t5b emcdoed e PLA 1

O CW?"W
b~




s A o W =k}

NOTE SHEET |
Pl ppepn oy nlly b ),
\stg,ﬂ,fgﬁcz,/r (Q““f“” &W P T
Lkl Guly Gre [homorwd fom Runchnd ;m)m/?
ey te palionnd in fuene of N U2 %
N omeloged LA (£ Loy 1‘?‘) N

Q¢ covd- af




o e S RO L T Y e e 2 L

Finan?’e Officer

Director

s

— 2.5 ~
- NOTE SHEET

s per notes and orders at NSP-21 and prepage ;

As approved at prepage, to release the fund towards operation

1% maintenance of movable compactors for 2™, 3" & 4™ quarter of
"™ year of operation and maintenance in favour of 117 nos. of ULBS,.
la Transfer Advice amounting to Rs.8196,45,402/- (Rupees Eight
ICrore Ninety Six Lakh Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Two)
only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance
|Officer, SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward transmisﬁon
to Axis Bank of India, Salt Lake, Sec-II branch for electronic transfer

of funds. //\ <
o

)ﬁj\l




CWM

PM.

ELITLT

B o A
NOTE SHEET
NOTE SHEET SUDA

FILE NO. 302/2016

et T T T Lt L L L L L E T T LR R TR R LR R L L L YL et e e R R e R R e L L L L]

Subject: Proposal for release for fund towards 1% and 2™ Qtr of 3™ Year Operation &

Maintenance (0&M) for Movable Compactors

.""‘j"l.-l.-l.-l--l-l........"l-l-l-l-.-.-ll-‘-u.-.-1it"pllllI-Ill-lllI-I'lliiii.i.li"l"l'.'lll'lllllI'!'I-'I'Iiliil‘lii‘l‘lllllill!'!li!ii

Initially as per work order nos. SUDA-217/2015/98 dated 18.01.2016, 186 nos.
movable compactors (180 nos. 14CUM & 6 nos. 8 CUM capacity) have been
supplied by M/S. HYVA (India) Pvt. Ltd. to 120 nos. ULBs.

Subsequently 4 nos. hill ULBs namely Darjeeling, Kalimpong, Kurshiong & Mirtk
declined to accept the 8 CUM capacity 6 nos. movable compactors on grounds of
suitability for hill stations (vide letter no. SUDA-161/2016/1389 dated
29.08.2016 and SUDA-161/2016/1589 dated 16.09.2016)

The above compactors belonging to zone-III were redistributed to 5 ULBs of zone-
1 namely Baranagar-02, North Dum Dum-01, South Dum Dum-01, Dum Dum-01
and Baruipur-01 respectively vide order no.518/MA/C-10/1G-7/2014 dated
15.09.2016

Further the compactor supplied in Pujali Municipality initially, shifted to

Maheshtala Municipality

The 1* year and 2™ year O&M period of 186 nos. compactors have completed and
the fund for 1% year and 2™ year of O & M period has also been released.

Further the compactor supplied in Jhalda Municipality initially, shifted to- Purulia
- Municipality.

As per payment terms the O&M of movable compactors are to be made by the
respective municipal authority quarterly during the period of O&M for 3 years.

Now HYVA will be placed the invoice to the ULBs’ for 1% Qtr of 3" year O & M
of movable compactor and they requested to release the fund from this end vide
their letter no:- HYVA/East/477 Dt.06.08.2018 is attached herewith.

As the 1% and 2™ qtr of 3" year O&M i.. 2 quarters have almost completed
therefore it is proposed to release 1* & 2™ qtr of 3™ year O&M cost for 116 nos.
of ULBs divided in 3 zones as per enclosed sheet marked as Flap-x. Amounting
to Rs.6,00,10,928.00

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval please.

%@’

!

Pcle.mf{ %‘éoo)o“)z@} 4o 1) € J}Q

L)L'—Z/b(ﬂ'*c:),& ?/Aj’— X ) gy e A

o0& M o lS’*QZ—N\Mww S}

éTAW s{ Mt ca‘mffuk"“”\

TR

24'98”
{1¢

#



——

i
NOTE SHEET |

bk ey vy brely ke e

Rs. Q}oo} Id}??&/ (ﬁv\,éu‘n (i Crong Lw(’ﬂﬂa»ﬁ

HE i Yok v ot RS R
of 1L VK> 0o p Lo enclone C«‘%’;:Q

on accourd o A M o wormlly e

q

- Awgl\' Q‘I{{W

he clineaned 0md  dosived e  woke ovden o

(PIMQA ‘)y\ \YVW‘LA [P0 3 A" z /-‘TA\-L ’?_U"gmaﬂ\-'l— “l\ﬂ_fﬂ‘(}'
el ko Aumbnatted ba Je. w Acom H0L et
CTV\N\.‘-U\__ te. Avem oOdkekan - 20w .Y ke Sund o be

ekl e wo noi~ 12L(Sameken) [ yp | pf c-1o] 6ot 208
gf:p;-&.\‘? wj:\ \QTL\?W&:%)IW?[C"ﬂW—ll?MS‘ Bt.0S08 1S
ekl " D oo f dvkemakio d ok Bubion




Pl

NOTE SHEET

Werl B e
SUDA
+o 11£ Ué\(.




Finance (Pfficer

24

‘m

‘

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Operation &

NOTE SHEET
As per notes and orders at NSP-24, 25 and prepage

Maintenance of Movable Compactors under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in
favour of 116 nos. of ULBs as detailed at C.P. marked “X”, a transfer advice
amounting to Rs.6,00,10,982/- (Rupees Six Crore Ten Thousand Nine Hundred
Eighty Two) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance
Officers, SUDA pleaise for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake

Sec-II branch for electronic transfer of fund.

-\
\’)‘A

fund Wﬂmpit ymd/”(’ﬂf‘jl‘ {
Jovr boon (aprre o 0]

wed #I90 POV

00 mopendtm ?{ﬁ "”Mf
(ompecto wndor f477

horp VI j%f ﬂj ot
JatbAon:
%ﬂﬁ—’ Pt 2

M

s .
qu [5{:\ A\




CmEPW-

-L)_ \2\
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Placing of demand of fund for Operation and Maintenance charges of
movable and stationary compactors.

Ref: 1) Work Order no:- SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt.18.01.2016 & 2) Work Order
no:- SUDA-217/2015/1836 Dt.30.12.2015

As referred above it may kindly be recalled that as discussed earlier regarding
release of fund related to the compactors to the Municipalities for payment to
HYVA against O & M, engine oil, spare parts etc, the concerned ULB has to be
placed the demand of fund to this end in order to meet up the payment to
HYVA. Therefore a letter may be issued to all the ULBs for taking necessary

action from their end accordingly.

A draft letter is placed may be issued if the proposal approved.




\ (N "
l\
DE

>

T AR T L L

Resnine®d letbor 41, D v lat-d Gy fo

/\@””.)Q.
/

T

yonoV 9""*}'} '
gg',t] 4/

NOTE SHEET

SUDA g

Fooruast pl

Ppr#‘f#

Dottt Govoceked oD frerk Jabo~

Tﬂy\g% ﬂh’w/(' /%w&



0

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Subject:  Proposal for release for fund towards 3™ Qtr of 3™ Year Operation &
Maintenance (O&M) for Movable Compactors

EEEEEEEEREE R AR R

T P T T TR LRI e L e Lt L]

1.  Initially as per work order nos. SUDA-217/2015/98 dated 18.01.2016, 186 nos.
movable compactors (180 nos. 14CUM & 6 nos. 8 CUM capacity) have been
supplied by M/S. HYVA (India) Pvt. Ltd. to 120 nos. ULBs.

2. Subsequently 4 nos. hill ULBs namely Darjeeling, Kalimpong, Kurshiong & Mirik
declined to accept the 8 CUM capacity 6 nos. movable compactors on grounds of
suitability for hill stations (vide letter no. SUDA-161/2016/1389 dated
29.08.2016 and SUDA-161/2016/1589 dated 16.09.2016)

3. The above compactors belonging to zone-1III were redistributed to 5 ULBs of zone-
I namely Baranagar-02, North Dum Dum-01, South Dum Dum-01, Dum Dum-01
and Baruipur-01 respectively vide order no.518/MA/C-10/1G-7/2014 dated
15.09.2016

4.  Further the compactor suppliéd 'in Pujali Municipality initially, shifted to
Maheshtala Municipality

5. The 1% year, 2" year and 1* & 2 Qtr of 3" year O&M period of 186 nos.
compactors have completed and the fund for 1% year, 2" year and 1*' & 2" Qtr of
3" year of O&M period has also been released.

6.  Further the compactor supplied in Jhalda Municipality initially, shifted to Purulia
- Municipality.

7.  As per payment terms the O&M of movable compactors are to be made by ‘the
respective municipal authority quarterly during the period of O&M for 3 years.

8.  Now HYVA will be placed the invoice to the ULBs’ for 3 Qtr of 3 year 0 & M
of movable compactor and they requested to release the fund from this end vide
their letter no:- HYVA/East/574 Dt.12.02.2019 is attached herewith.

9.  Baranagar, Siliguri, Konnagar, South Dum Dum, North Dum Dum, Kalna,
Basirhat, Beldanga, Bhatpara, Chandarnagar, Hoogh-Chinsura, Bankura,
Rishra,Jangipur,Barrackpore, Domkal have submitted the demand for fund among
the 106 nos. ULBs and attached herewith.

10. Asthe 3 qtr of 3 year O&M have completed therefore it is proposed to release
3" gtr of 3" year O&M cost for 106 nos. of ULBs divided in 3 zones as per
enclosed sheet marked as Flag-A amounting to Rs.2,70,21,779.00

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval please.
Peopos-l dhe wlemoe G ORMT

WOTIGR AR - g | SeE
Cot loégﬁ Uﬁ g Fo sz_?"?f-ﬁ:’u}lé

7319
e %vdéf“fﬂf““" 1
4o i Speb ¥



NOTE SHEET ¥

ML —Re- Com—ibgudk*rb RPN T e )

eqpipmed ™ trlich a2 ewalpad hosesstt

(b @
{»\/“X gy frpo? fi .,7574&.

=
=1

T

e Z

bf— ovible w-ful-uu

L.lj be AHnovU{ .

\'LS"b}'Ij 3

Qoo and ;s m%,wd ULBA  howe

TREEY

Pnb}bsd ,f-pu, nelese bl, f.u,;.;{_ bf DAH Lost
fon Ind quanden

®



— - . s |

As per notes and orucgstE MBHd prepage SbgA

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Operation &

Maintenance of Movable Compactors under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in
favour of 116 nos. of ULBs, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.2,70,21,779/-
(Rupees Two Crore Seventy Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred
Seventy Nine) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance

Officers, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake

Finance Dfficer

}) Sec-1I branch for electronic transfer of fund.

)a%/\j

/,/"

)

P

pememaduwn py. fi9h- Foaf 4onc [ 2297 debod. o404 - o1
}—’W WS )(yﬁmﬂ)ﬁ /mf JpLpeap 0 ond S (UF
mor bl 0 prmpectar WO Jm her S0

b0 1118 4 jonfur F-
i poopertd epd - preced  AOTH /&r
Fe, /bpﬁ (OO

iAo -

A-A JOL1].
/

%Ww“e T

'-"'_'-_---




2

NOTE SHEET

| T i rrrrrrrrrrrrrrr e e e e R RO RN R R R DR R R A R L R AL L R el Ll sessesRRddsddiEsERRIRERR RS

| Subject:  Proposal for release for fund towards 3" Qtr(remaining) of 3" Year and 4"
| qtr of 3" year Operation & Maintenance (O&M) for Movable Compactors.

e T T T

1. Initially as per work order nos. SUDA-217/2015/98 dated 18.01.2016, 186 nos.
movable compactors (180 nos. 14CUM & 6 nos. 8 CUM capacity) have been
supplied by M/S. HYVA (India) Pvt. Ltd. to 120 nos. ULBs.

2. Subsequently 4 nos. hill ULBs namely Darjeeling, Kalimpong, Kurshiong & Mirik
declined to accept the 8 CUM capacity 6 nos. movable compactors on grounds of
suitability for hill stations (vide letter no. SUDA-161/2016/1389 dated
29.08.2016 and SUDA-161/2016/1589 dated 16.09.2016)

3.  The above compactors belonging to zone-111 were redistributed to 5 ULBs of zone-
[ namely Baranagar-02, North Dum Dum-01i, South Dum Dum-01, Dum Dum-01
and Baruipur-01 respectively vide order no.518/MA/C-10/1G-7/2014 dated
15.09.2016 ;

4, Further the compactor supplied in Pujali Municipality initially, shifted to
Maheshtala Municipality

The 1% year, 2" year and 1%, 2™ and 3" Qtr of 3 year O&M period of the
compactors have completed and the fund for 1* vear, g™ year and 1%, 2™ and 3
Qtr (106 nos.) of 3" year of O&M period has also been released.

LN

6.  Further the compactor supplied in Jhalda Municipality initially, shifted to Purulia
Municipality. '

7. As per payment terms the O&M of movable compactors are to be made by the
respective municipal authority quarterly during the period of O&M for 3 years.

8 Now HYVA will be placed the invoice to the ULBs’ for 3* Qtr (remaining) of 3"
year and 4" qtr of 3 year O & M of movable compactor and they requested to
release the fund from this end vide their letter no:- HYVA/East/607
Dt.10.05.2019 is attached herewith. :

9.  Monthly status reports' are also enclosed herewith.

10. As the 3" gtr of 3™ year O&M have completed and 4™ gir of 3" year will be
completed soon therefore it is proposed to release 3" gtr (remaining) of 3" year
O&M cost and 4% qtr of 3" year for 9971105. of ULBs divided in 3 zones as per

:g

enclosed sheet marked as Flag-A amounting to Rs-2:83=46-758-00 &, #-2+30-339
Ce o ®2,90/2073

Qy\& LY Submitted for your kind perusal and approval please.




ﬁbq, .

"L NOTE SHEET SUDA
40 4 w b on R ok ovdag
.10 IR, ol.20\b6

By pokeduals Aawes

i hos Complicd e enms i
o

E/e/ex Copnndi 0 &M Jg‘kak renddoved ULGS

%%;\f'vﬁ\”\ |

Neli oF the tonesnned AE moy kﬁndbn be 'r,,fm g
Now, at Fm NSP- 33, the dﬂpﬂmd had U‘m‘:la,ted Ofanaﬁm gMdJ:M[ﬂnamu_
‘{UV Sﬂ (31,1&1‘121 Or 5“46241 51 o ) be WF}M&! Saom ‘fm 4“‘ crmw a{—- 5‘1‘
Oigeor s i Wluase futch for eoch of avch IF Olc as por 2
Fumd Nelease (ahedule ploesd at F!ag-’k’. Total fued b be Neleccd
'{,\' QL2930 6D B( T

Y q? ULBs e -'?‘2,—84-'—7;;,—55“3'60 (uf,un Ows easve ‘E’JM‘] one laick

AM‘“T "'(m-‘m Hyvee hinaoaw € QQ&’-&?\K]‘ M 01\‘«:’) 4§

Subrritted ‘fm Kin d aﬂpmw.l 0

[“ b D;"r‘eﬁ?f, (ubD4& CA—D) /&2! ,
'ﬁ‘ Q ’6/35/2017_

(Ar _/L T,YT”;) | e g“? welran g«wi ktﬂ'ﬁ‘“"{(l‘ﬂtﬂ

s b Opoochn 4 macndenann

t NL‘V ¢ Y(,ann:] Tm}f ™ ,le 9"’7& Z}'?J?..Jq

M ()!ﬁ'. ruv A

’ T PM

v, ; wl 3 i JYh¥
o i A e MJf A:uffkr::m“m:di‘ l‘*)‘-‘"’/
‘ /uw’“%“@ Aok e Tow p, O8N £ {N T d it b & 8,0

qL uLths *'3""3

e 3 518 ¥

fo o0, jo
oo 1 :

| g
N el TRt deeiini ey g




25

NOTE SHEET -
SUDA
The DoesLrnp Kg Rede ‘luwz.w'\\raﬂ_\
FO'T Eone — 1

@ >\ CM ({_K AMmL Mo s c‘*mr
ome Gy i 1B%M
and

e (st d’_f o mo 'GW‘?"“J_‘Y fox B2 O
0 (93&@’—?8":/0/—-

Tov Zore —1\V

,O&“(M@/K O ,,.,-\?0&4-6? Lov o

e s & \’}?3“”/
amd
CMG"ﬁ +me Mo Cw?w}mé doy ot 6y

> R 35CERT [

e

Fovr HZorne — 1)

Obm aF df i ae Covpote = 002

and
C»‘J’A Aesn o CW*PM"W/b Asv Ot B

o 498052 /=

im AP el d ook \n Q\oa/.-fA

T‘/‘::) Yin r'?\ou.u{ ,[:o-Y t’m r']:u;rux/ml (P»L)

e




|

{,
NOTE SHEET 7'

From the documents it appears that with regards to 9%}’&85 aQr/e (] #
receive O&M cost for 3" year (4" quarter) amounting to Rs 2-5%23@8

while some ULBs ( AMC, DMC, Bardhaman, BMC, Gaulia, Kamarhati,

. d rd
Kanchrapara ) are yet to receive the O%M’H_of 3 Year(3™ quarter)
1z 30) L e
iéii%ﬁ:’ifﬁatotal of Rs 28196345, 13+

amounting to Rs
As such payment may be made.
Placed for kind perusal

(A

NSP 34 435 &4
Pj L..CL" f’ﬂb’
boiy kid—fj be “H’nwd "

1
JL{-D[.IJ.

U‘ij le fﬂ"““d g

ical, b4 flt:ud above

P\ chacK

ornd M{«wa e PW‘*
PR

;OJ% 28[) S

=

Wl
® /

As per notes and orders at NSP-33, 34, prepage and above

Finance Officer

We may agree to the proposal for release of payment towards Operation and

Maintenance of Movable Compactors —

24,56, 14 jc
L01. to the 07 nos. of ULBs amounting to Rs.zz,gf;’;’%{ - for the 3™ quarter of :
ear of Operation & Maintenance and
R 252,%05W>=
02.  to the 96 nos. of ULBs amounting to Rs.2;55;42,388/- for the 4™ quarter of 3™

S ————

year of Operation & Maintenance
all belonging from Zone-I, Zone-II and Zone-III out of the available balance
of Rs.257,50,51,196/- under Solid Waste Management (SWM) under Swachh
Bharat Mission (SBM).

o1-0% %)

Placed for consideration please.

|




|

NOTE SHEET SUDA
LA ks

(etyw UAL)
ol QU e s etemu” &ﬂ% S

M

- \ Va0 UM S

) ?"ffﬁe&?ﬁ YT i aumulle
ZIR. \ !

ok R ek
S

Ereloned ot dRe dotal amd ULDL wist

ov=d
G/)u‘)er\c\.n’\‘unﬂ r}omm AO & ™A (? Moy alale (,,wj)mlw
AN dode o veceived deom Drsirban Cuatsend”

ey

Tm CfUY\:"?'\MA—O\J"GY‘ (i% abave wote oﬁ‘??wm\ﬂj
Wiy obaenved NET/\PN i W oo™ dy Ro. \Cﬂ.'}%,ﬂ:ﬂé/:
Bhay hoor  velessed o exeemd Yorsonds Towsowd"
o Movosle Cow—Pm}w vide we: — SUDA "'MJ?D@CPU/
e Bt M T 16 prhane. 20d VRS P | VS

hoo  ter  welomed Jdor ?*M 4’2._M
Moy able C""’""fw 1 Plowets g1 e — 4
Cnmi)mm fﬁm. Wyl ocdan rﬂ[mmﬁﬁ e !

'un-'ﬁ e okm W\"a Vot e eelosmed oan mondiad
e e b 0 I e a Yot d - ’Y"\J“a
e me)\vdu& o e UL Jo  amodke A (ot —
Fo W dronn SR abnre e et Feleved

L SHDA

37. et



_2 8-

NOTE SHEET SUD '

A menX Mwﬁ\,\a% R,, 9%, b 6, L3000 Gun racelved, vidg
o 0, 359 (%ovekliin) [MA ete, AL atlogot6, dom fundiancof—
2R 6¥a~hom1m3 (36 molsile comipac o (go‘h solid oot

VWA ek’ ak M e,
P_\,gf)ﬂf\)&b\t‘wb st L rlgonn s e

T Ao %WW 2o
spsiation i) MOt e re\eded o thint C,omx)a,e'\bm 1 \med

v R, 03 2 0,41946, .
Boroviolon ok atousd Re BERs 1n SLAUMNLD Lon D2 Mand &l
vileee\\amom 2 ppudi tuse R}\}m i@k mand € o wtad \ed beri
(e tan Jeeom Ex@ADILN WAy o) Ry, 4. ng

Rododnn osM&anedn & ¢ hoe s eoNed Brom Some (LL-Brg
02EWED A3om WUAG

Qmm‘(\%% AW a0
50 Lk atlot e W ochanked . The epeens eplpeud s
}}Q&QLU_'.L‘}V\ oma  TWl .

MJ.M&QD \‘0 Lo u\t‘\qmu) A
QANETMMRE anl o NVWHIIL QQ—UM fowxwom&‘aﬂrser




NOTE SHEET '
il SUDA

S W
/K»QEW?W o7
%
WWfM}HI
MM/LG{M')/mA
St A% E




NOTE SHEET

As Fé’tt neeovels, e hane nacm/ad Ww allstments , 'vfj Re. 3454 (nove

00 Qotval Shae ""d-‘ (Mame . f‘lb (fwmchon)/MA/Plc 0/ 16~ 1/wis
dated asfos/fzo;a omd Qe 1°486¢ taive A3 Hlads shons wole

mbmo, mo. f27[Canchon)/MA/P/C Io/!C’ t/?,cr_;. datad u/og/w:s
-fm buitiabizament (Yifoensal componsnt of Suiachh Bhavak Aiion (thbss)

8~amm¢-.

The fund Coing urckied , ooty 15 Ove s Valessd b KM aand
309 Urve was Yeleases § HMWL Ode meme a0, B7Y/MA/C-tof -7 fuly
dr: 22/09/2015 for pasevnemont of clitfonemt e?w"«fmm R vehicken

rfm “thain -rnaﬂa.aamm} af Cold Wasli .

Neo, it s geen that R 137°8391 Oave e Vekased oot Ua

—-fwndc necowved 1n GO g, {14 (Cometion)/ ma/Pic 10 164200 df Iejosiz
o (1S (Cametion) / MA/P/C- TOIFq—4/wn7 dt. ’l/j'/og/'mla./ ves. Rs. $344

LRy 813773 Cmm,hﬂf’adﬁ’ﬂu, Fz.'ﬁ«rm a total of Rs. 134'8173 here .
Hane, thead wat gomp exesss poyment, o, Ky doys C""’wfw
Nan (\d.l.af% relegsad ’ﬁd‘l‘h ke above mandtond M-Ka—fuwﬂ.

Hen&ﬁdmm, 4ill qate R 98'804I Corve WAs T2)asaled “ﬁ“";’”t e fali |
thone ’f R G26c48 Gave, Ul Oas canahonsd m G0 o 39(Canchor) /
MASPS C-1001G-7) 2004 At 27 [01/100¢ for e e m ot of 18¢ nnc,

movable & 20 nev Kahbnmy compactn alinguitt U5 3um Of 014

Now, balomer of Ui un-tid funa mom bt Memadning i SN fin)
of [‘?A- 34'54+ R U'48¢e — Ry 30U~ [S - Pg 309 - R .(98°804-
CT?.'@MQT = Re. 187755 Cwve , that may by wiitsed fo ijmr
twoaras Opm Tcmm'r‘afw alt the Ulpe

The a;dp,m.‘ Ryva () We. v u:-nh'm:.\ﬂ lhi 03 M —fp. 186 nn Pavasl

Ce‘h\f(ahh-\ L2200 W'ma-‘w) Lmn-luuh“n a3 PM { PPN a-ilumw intl, $UDA -

\ ﬂ,?‘,g@, ?9§'&
Presemt bl omounting & Ry W'dmw be Atleaged M«f

e balomee un-tied ffwvd 1. R fS'??s:(nm,\u’L dfar\nm.d
jsmion Dinscte, expmadssm (i) Zo/s/zofij




41 -
e NOTE SHEET
SUDA

Nbke {’Ml’“f"
Pl.check ble stakus 6f .,qu {;MJHAL 4s

mtshibred ‘)M{Mji—'ad lobuest *
vy -D@J‘j
M) aX Néi’-qL,—\mW@;&‘erwl‘&\m‘

P\b m’fﬂ&b E“: ) :
B~ ot f@ﬁﬁa@% v ot Tl rateed o
/G{_ e i 0 Yoo et 0@99‘{\/02&93&\9@6&&5

2 ' o
A rdoked ko comyae m’wiMcﬁm)[MA\p \e- \o[4G-4pats]

e eived vide WEWMO wo. 6(5 ‘
‘ : MEWRO WO Bt Wﬂho@(MA[P[C—»\D

('CQJV\.‘\M\ £as0) BAND ¢
[AG-4 |20\ S ke shuws) Josth 4% 05,08 2015, e e
\ REY | et -

Rl Mo

;ﬁ 40‘3 \[{x) '




43

NOTE SHEET
This is to mention that as per work order no:- SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt. 18 S’II:LDA

O & M cost for 3 years (36 months) for zone-I, zone-1I and zone-III are Rs.1606986/-.
2134127/~ and 2988312/- respectively.

As per this order a total of 186 compactors were delivered to different ULBs ( 100
compactors for zone 1, 54 compactors for zone 2 and 32 compactors for zone 3)

As per the total amount of O&M cost mentioned above, per quarter cost for each zone,

based on the number of compactors supplied to ULBs, is shown in the following table:

Totak@Yean O & Per Qtr rate of | Per Qtr rate of 2 | Per Qtr rate of
M cost as per
ZONE 1 compactor compactors 3 compactors
work order (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
{Rs.) : i i
A B={A/36)*3 C=({A/36)*3)*2 | D=({(A/36)*3)*3
ZONE-I 1606986.00 133915.00 267830.00 401745.00
ZONE-I| 2134127.00 : 177844.00 355688.00 533532.00
ZONE-II 2988312.00 245026.00 498052.00 747078.00

The schedule of total O&M cost of Rs 2,76,80,735 , to be disbursed to different ULBs,

mentioned in Flag-A, has been calculated based on the rate depicted in the above table.

Fund at present to be released is calculated as below:

Period Zone No of O&M cost per Total O&M Cost
compactors compactor per quarter
Zone-1 88 " 133915 1,17,84,520
|
3¢ year, 4% Zone-2 42 () Sy 177814 74,69,448
quarter Zone-3 24 j 249026 59,76,624
3%ear, 3" Zone-1 9 133915 12,05,235
quarter Zone-2 7 177814 12,44,908
Total fund to be released 2,76,80,735 »
Placed for your perusal please.
wﬁ
2\8\
oZ{D%LL@ i
= NP 41 unonds
No ¢ {'VYIW Py ey 94,80,1%5
s L, 76,80,
wﬁ T A e Brd
OvM A A \aatd b
% ( \ . ] 2 bﬁf
. Lrdatald  ahov ‘ & HYVA .

1% -5

Dated..0.3...02)...

l Eile No.S.OM ..

ol
0a.[r016



Y
sl'g]‘ NOTE SHEET S(]DA
— i in JiEate

oM ¢

ﬁw}dﬂ? DH- ‘

S TW;@@ G\ﬁ(rp,e/w/rd’ Ao e Mh i
AZla I preVitns meledar & Sk

% Uihs oL

———

Gof s -

Pl. spesk-

"Ly

‘Clusd ks D
b




NOTE SHEET 45

—

M&Jownd—}&a.fwauiﬂmfpaam(f N, ond o
}S\odw gg ’?Tl‘—"_v\ow; ~veleorad rg —E—Wrx&)‘; Jd-lv‘a w‘.&-ﬂ.}.&_a
ULBA 0o veeevved Lo WYVA  evelsned hese iR,

Ao Pz, Niq atteched m ?\Oﬂ'”&“ ‘Wt 1n vmonkdiomed oot
all \:A.évw&q o'\ g mpw_l.a ba He frw?.u}.\um M.wm‘dpa&
Budtoct

,\@3,‘_;&@-&1’) Placed  for ppor. (uamsad (plesse
Vs o T’*"‘)“ C,Gb
MA'L Gf}zw\ ?L - sa\\\o\
T mespeck b4 uenits , wnade i l&’"'""b“sk' i
i aled w kie
l:éjh A.pcu.uuis ane Lu:r att "f"
laertu.u.l b i

P

v ¥
Uu.0.

.SUDA... 41

e Linhle JA Moks P
G St A SRR
.
e e L N
a At ULds L N
LA U T Ay
i B Ggeecy
the ot @ heted amd oy

.

-

e

Dated..4=4....09:19 ..

ki!e No..SUDA =2




4
"9

] R

"]

Finance 9ﬂ|/c;r

y

Ds

N0 A
% ‘ M,aw, ’G\'ﬁf/g

— 6___. d
NOTE SHEET A E
e

R, prsend

Ahors
1699

AS per notes and orders at NSP-33 to 44, prepage and above

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Operation &
Maintenance of Movable Compactors under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in

lavour of 97 nos. of ULBs, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.2,76,80,735/-

' ﬁRuplees Two Crore Sé\}eﬂ'ty Six Lakh Eight)f Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty

five) only is prepared and placed . herewith for signature of Finance Officer,

$UDA and Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd.,

q

Yalt Lake Sec-I1 branch for electronic transfer of-.:fund.

)r»{ﬁ;ﬁf\“‘\ giio g

1
JPCmomndsm - fign- gex | joas ] 6F 71 ekl 19792

Xy papes . Jord pe 4t o0 e

vj
MIRE D o P R e 7
Preperd ond peacpd  hET AT /”

Fr f9f Pése

g9.09. Jref.

wos f arod?
Heée7

—

c:g/%’t;}q,, (9.




—A -

NOTE SHEET SL‘?).A

Subject: Proposal for release of remaining fund towards 4" Qtr of 3™ Year Operation &

]

Maintenance (O&M) for Movable Compactors.

Initially as per work order nos. SUDA-217/2015/98 dated 18.0] 2016, 186 nos. movable
compactors (180 nos. 14CUM & 6 nos. 8 CUM capacity) have been supplied by M/S.
HYVA (India) Pvt. Ltd. to 120 nos. ULBs.

Subsequently 4 nos. hill ULBs namely Darjeeling, Kalimpong, Kurshiong & Mirik
declined to accept the 8 CUM capacity 6 nos. movable compactors on grounds of
suitability for hill stations (vide letter no. SUDA-161/2016/1389 dated 29.08.2016 and
SUDA-161/2016/1589 dated 16.09.2016)

3. The above compactors belonging to zone-lll were redistributed to § ULBs of zone-I
namely Baranagar-02, North Dum Dum-01, South Dum Dum-01, Dum Dum-0] and
Baruipur-01 respectively vide order no.518/MA/C-10/1G-7/2014 dated 15.09.2016

4. Further the compactor supplied in Pujali Municipality initially, shifted to Maheshtala
Municipality

5. The 1¥ year, 2" year and 1, 2" and 3% Qtr of 3 year O&M period of the compactors
have completed and the fund for 1 year, 2™ year and 1%, 2" and 3 Qtr of 3 year of
O&M period has also been released.

6. Further the compactor supplied in Jhalda Municipality initially, shifted to Purulia
Municipality.

T. As per payment terms the O&M of movable compactors are to be made by the respective
municipal authority quarterly during the period of O&M for 3 years.

8. Now HYVA will be placed the invoice to the ULBs for 4" qtr of 3" year O & M of
movable compactor and they requested to release the fund from this end vide their letter
no:- HYVA/East/682 Dt.08.06.2020 is attached herewith.

9. Dum Dum, South Dum Dum, Baruipur, North Dum Dum, Dubrajpur, Kandsi, Katwa.,
Asansol, Jiaganj-Ajimganj, Dhuliyan, Murshidabad, Krishnanagar Municipality have
submitted the Monthly status reports of the desired period.

10.  As the 4" qtr of 3" year O&M have completed therefore it is proposed to release 4" gtr of
3" year of O & M of Movable Compactor for below mentioned 14 nos. of ULBs divided
in 2 zones as per enclosed sheet marked as Flag-A amounting to Rs.30, 28,316.00

N Taeis - T
= [
SL RATE(Rs.) PER g
NO ULB NO QTR AMOUNT(Rs.) ¢ l' ke
1_| Dum Dum Municipality(8 CUM) 1 133915 133915 R#-05-29
2 | South Dum Dum Municipality(8 CUM) 1 133915 133915 [W-10419
_3 | Baruipur Municipality(8 CUM) i 133915 133915 |3\ 0% 2¢
120
R I — Minicipality(8 CUM] 2 133915 a67egy |2 1
ol - T 2% 1015
5 | North Dum Dum Minicipality(8 CUM) i 133915 133915 |24-1%:19
6 | Dubrajpur Municipality 1 177844 177844 |lur o2
|_7_| Kandi Municipality 1 177844 177844 |30- 04,
_ 8 | Katwa Municipality{177844X2QTR}(3" &4* qtr) 1 177844 355688 | g0. 2t 1%
9 i Asansol MC - 1 177844 | 177844 n£.03:19
10 | Jiagang Azimganj Municipality ! 177844 | 177844 10.0{.!",
11 | Dhuliyan Municipality 2 177844 | 355688 6. a¢.19
12 | Domkal Municipality 1 177844 ' 177844 m(.11. 19
13 | Murshidabad Municipality 1 177844 177844 (Y. s¢.19
Krishnanagar Municipality ,
: H | {2 gtr+2mnt of 2™ year) =5 months % 133916 446386
Total= 3028316/-

The above fund may be released if approved.

Sub&ﬁﬁidfor your

rusai please.




JAA | M sshen e

-— 4@ i
NOTE SHEET SUDA

Notes at prepage submitted by concerned AE may please be perused.

It relates to release of fund to different ULBs towards cost of O&M services (3 year-
4™ Qtr.) of movable compactors, that has been rendered by HYVA (vide Xerox copies
of Service Report submitted by HYVA) as per NIT circulation memo. No-SUDA-
217/2015/1806 dt.23.12.2015

Fund may be released to respective ULBs as per proposal placed at NSP-47 &
Table-1, if approved.

Chairperson /Chairman, Board of Administrator of those ULBs may also be requested
to release payment to HYVA for O&M service provided by HY VA for the mentioned
periods.

Draft letter is attached for perusal please.

2, e ‘

EE/SUDA

b dinedted, thy prpod ey be ploved 4 slll, Mgy
Priecke, St () ‘ﬁc'“ e perunt plose

-

{recls , Sm (V) /gbzoa'fnajz«»o

FO

Comment please.

m'ﬁ‘% 7- W

As proposed, operation and maintenance cost for 4th quarter of 3rd
year for 5 urban local bodies in Zone-1 and 8 urban local bodies in
zone-2 may be released.

For Krishnanagar Municipality in Zone-1, payment to be released for
5 months ( 2" quarter and 2 months of 3rd quarter) as the 2
compactors provided to that municipality remained non- operational
after that period, as reported by AE Suda (Chandan Das).

Tovod releans - R, 50%5\@

4"“"’2’5{2—%

A4

P“e@b ohn T
Powlbio:

12202




,-"7&

v

NOTE SHEET SUDAY

P.U.D. may kindly be seen.

As approved by Director,SUDA to release the fund in
respect of Operation and Maintenance of Movable
Compactor - SBM, one transfer advice amounting to Rs.
1,89,360/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty-nine Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty only) has been prepared and placed herewith
for signature of both Finance Officer, SUDA please for
onward transmission to ICICI Bank Ltd.,Salt Lake,Sector Br. Il

for electronic transfer of fund.

Sl

gL DD B ! k: H\—*LQ

200.90

d'ﬂ?/w



